

PI
10-21-19



CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org



October 14, 2019

19-1140

CONSENT

TO: Mayor and Common Council

FROM: Board of Public Works

SUBJECT: Sanitary Sewer Construction – Bayshore Drive
WU-19-17

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the October 9, 2019 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive e-bids for Sanitary Sewer Construction – Bayshore Drive, Project WU-19-17. City Clerk reported having received five (5) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Bidder	Bid Bond	Amount
Dorner Inc.	Bid Bond	\$743,555.05
PTS Contractors, Inc.	Bid Bond	\$937,328.60
Kruczek Construction Inc.	Bid Bond	\$969,000.00
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$976,461.71
Advance Construction Inc.	Bid Bond	\$1,380,040.20

“Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by Alderperson Jim Brey, and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 8. Nays, none.”

Very Truly Yours,



DEBORAH NEUSER
Secretary Board of Public Works

Deborah Neuser, CMC, City Clerk
CITY HALL · 900 Quay Street · Manitowoc, WI 54220-4543
Phone (920) 686-6950 · Fax (920) 686-6959 · dneuser@manitowoc.org



- [Contact Quest](#)
- [Logout](#)

The Construction Industry's Premier Bid Management System

- [Home](#)
- [Bid Requirements](#)
- [Bid Letting](#)
- [Item Codes](#)

Sonja Birr

#WU-19-17 SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION - BAYSHORE DRIVE (#6531395)

10/09/2019 04:00 PM CDT

Owner: Manitowoc WI, City of
 Solicitor: Manitowoc WI, City of

Show Evaluation Options

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - *Mandatory* completion
 Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - *Optional* completion
 Sections shown in this color are fixed and cannot be edited by the bidder

					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		Kruczek Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction Inc.	
					ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs
					Accepted		Accepted		Accepted		Accepted		Accepted	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
23	23	6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (under concrete pavement)	SY	275	\$5.80	\$1,595.00	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00
24	24	7" Concrete Pavement (6 Bag Mix)	SY	275	\$87.00	\$23,925.00	\$88.00	\$24,200.00	\$92.00	\$25,300.00	\$85.00	\$23,375.00	\$100.00	\$27,500.00
25	25	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	25	\$10.50	\$262.50	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
26	26	8" Salvaged Topsoil	SY	1638	\$1.00	\$1,638.00	\$3.00	\$4,914.00	\$5.00	\$8,190.00	\$4.21	\$6,895.98	\$3.00	\$4,914.00
27	27	Temporary Seeding	SY	1638	\$0.80	\$1,310.40	\$0.70	\$1,146.60	\$0.80	\$1,310.40	\$0.80	\$1,310.40	\$0.25	\$409.50
28	28	Straw Mulch includes Crimping	SY	1450	\$0.50	\$725.00	\$0.70	\$1,015.00	\$0.70	\$1,015.00	\$0.50	\$725.00	\$0.25	\$362.50
29	29	Soil Stabilizer (PAM), Type B	SY	9090	\$0.65	\$5,908.50	\$0.70	\$6,363.00	\$0.65	\$5,908.50	\$0.65	\$5,908.50	\$0.50	\$4,545.00
30	30	Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A (at Waldo Blvd. & at Johnston Dr.)	SY	188	\$5.50	\$1,034.00	\$2.60	\$488.80	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$2.00	\$376.00
31	31	Restore Access Route	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,626.05	\$5,626.05	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32	32	Televising 30" Sanitary Sewer (Incl. Air & Deflection Testing)	LF	1760	\$1.60	\$2,816.00	\$1.50	\$2,640.00	\$1.75	\$3,080.00	\$2.86	\$5,033.60	\$1.56	\$2,745.60
33	33	Televising 8" Sanitary Sewer (Incl. Air & Deflection)	LF	348	\$1.20	\$417.60	\$1.30	\$452.40	\$1.60	\$556.80	\$2.20	\$765.60	\$1.00	\$348.00
Base Bid Total:						\$743,555.05		\$937,328.60		\$969,000.00		\$976,461.71		\$1,380,040.20

Post Prelim Bid Tabs

Export to CSV

Done